! - /’\?)}x' / g .
L N Y AR S
/('U o« L'i' 11 190 .4 o {}. A ;
T — i, R T i

0431 //]?V,()'j w()/(' t i ./ ‘}),J/,_(\ v\ ‘}“ r' ‘//YI
v ) \
0 VA . '_ o N be!
Szo VIAS L LA LA{/\ ‘ o, I 3 2 (, 1

SN

FOURTH MODIFICATION OF
'MORTGAGE: AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS FOURTH MODIFICATION OF' MORTGAGE AND: SECURITY
AGREEMENT (this "Modification") is made as of October 18, 1991,
by and among SPECIALTY STEEL PRODUCTS, INC., d/b/a SPECIALTY
STEEL PRODUCTS, INC. /VIKING, a Delaware corporation, whose.
address is 108 Calumet River, Chicago, Illinois ("Mortgagor") and
PITTSBURGH NATIONAL BANK, a national banking association whose
address is Fifth Avenue and Wood Street, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania
15265 ("Mortgagee").

interest E g m&iﬁhﬁme&m S ﬁggtgzgor
| Bursuant ;\*@m@ﬁrﬁmmm sl

; Reécords fo in Lake Cpu , Indianay, N ary 23

1990 bBeari Tfm %chmenitxse t};teproperty of yoes

| , ‘EREAS,thglldakong% %%gnéledr'by that certain

* ‘Modification of Mortgage and Securlty Agreement dated as of
August 3, )90. a file cord the [ ty Records for_. %
Mortgages in Lake@Countyyn Iqdiana onpiugust 214 1990 earmng = - o
instrument number 118671, 1at certain 3econd Modifi tlon of I
Mortgage and Sec ty Agrecment dated as of wber 14, 1990 $nd =i

filed' of record inpthe Property Recorc for Mortgage 1nuLake o
County, In ana on Ppril 11, 1991 bearing instrument umber =
91017346 and that ceptain Third Modification of Mortoageiand
iSecuri'ty Agreemént.dated as. of June i8, 1961 and fil Toff recond
in the Property Records for Mgzhgages in Lake County Indrana on_

October 23, 1991 bearing instuvimeainumber 91053656 2 gg* bt |
FREAS, Mortgagedjhas—reqeested that the rtgagee

extend, an I ant to therFourth Bmendment to Lc nd Security

Agreement 25 of everrdate-herewith (the F

Ameéndment" M gagee has.cagugeed to exten ional

ava11ab111 5005000 ufde e Revolv ir Salt Loan

(as define Jeement ) ;

WHEREAS, the Indebtedness secured by the Mortgage is
presently evidenced by (i) the First Amended and Restated
Revolving Credit Note (Salt Inventory) dated: October 18, 1991 in
the face amount of $5,250,000 (the "First Amended and Restated
Revolving Credit Note (Salt Inventory)") (the First Amended and
Restated Revolving Credit Note (Salt Inventory) evidences the
indebtedness described in the Revolving: Credit Note (Salt
Inventory) dated June 18, 1991, which is secured by the
Mortgage), (ii) a Dlscretlonary Line of Credit Note dated June
18, 1991 (thé "Line of Credit Note") in the amount of $1,250,000
(the Line of Credit Note evidences the indebtedness descrlbed in




that Substitute Line of Credit Note dated August 3, 1990 which is
secured by the Mortgage) and (iii) a Term Note dated June 18,
1991 (the "Term Note") in the amount of $1,650,000; all of which:
the parties desire to be secured by the Mortgage, and

WHEREAS, as a condition to the additional advances
pursuant to the First Amended and Restated Revolving: Credit Note
(Salt Inventory), the Mortgagee requires the execution and
delivery of this Modification.

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR' GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,
1nclud1ng the 1nducement of the Mortgagee to advance the loan

-~above' descr Mortgagor

il Rectsagee ) PG ERERE < o o
1 e NQ%tQFEEmJEAH X hall have!

‘the meaning - rth_in the Mortg

is Document is the- property of

2, The E:‘,’E&Q . ' and S
definition "Note@lo;‘tg:l o) es‘jgglséfigor@ ©in Ehe Mortgage shall

be ‘amended | include tHe following:

(i)ygpche indejEedncssieyidencediby that certain

First Amended and Restated Revolving Credit Note (3alt Inventory)

dated Octob 18, 9%, made by Mortgagor ir o of Mortgagee
in the face principai amount of $5,250,000, of"So: much thereof as
may be: adva_ ed to or for the account of the Mortgagor by thee
Mortgagee; and

) (Ii) Each and aayyiete or notes made by the
Mortgagor by way of renewal,< G modification
substitution of the First Amended ar ,estated Revolyi g Credit

Note (Salt = wry), the if fne=of=C 8g¢it Note or tH erm Note
(the "Notes scribed above, and whlch BYRIES or r terms
state that e in substitution or ‘replacemet he . Nopes
and state t I hey arey egured by the Mc s well as
each and an notes madembjdlhe Mortga of
renewal, ex ! Notes

described in the Mortgage and which by its: ‘or their terms state
that they are in substltutlon or replacement of the Notes: and
state that it or they are secured by the Mortgage.

3. Except as expressly modified herein, the Mortgage
shall remain in full force and effect, and nothing herein shall
be construed as waiving or diminishing the rights, interests or
priority of liens created pursuant thereto.




B Mortgagor has executed this Modification as of the day
and year set forth in the acknowledgement attached hereto and
effective on the date first written above.

ATTEST: SPECIALTY STEEL PRODUCTS, INC.
Mortgagor

B ng CLS(&WIU

Name Ko ®eLT S SN\ Bk
Title Cane Gee YMe A,
\ [

Docum@eiestg - BANK

: o
NOT OFFICIARL | —v. - Lo
This Document is thé 5 E0R0y 1of . ili Lo Jr
the Lake County Recorder!

36408




COMMONWEALTH OF PLENNSYLVANIA )

) SS:
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY )

~ On h@éqwmy)¢47 , 1991, before me, the undersigned, a
Publlc in and for said' State, personally appeared

</ 4/, personally known ‘to me or proved to me on the
asis of satisfactory evz?enceZ? be the person who executed the

within instrument as the /L, m ’ﬂuﬂ(ﬂ2@4ém_ of SPECIALTY .STEEL
PRODUCTS, INC., the corporation that executed the within

Lnstrument and acknowledqed to me that .such corporation executed
the within 3 tion of

its board o Document 18

" "NOTOFFIEIAL!

This Documgnp( éﬂlﬁ@rﬂljygi}vy {of ('Q_ ~:>\
the Lake ﬁoun&%@%@ﬂg%ic T

My Commissi niExpires: . - T

”, _‘_.'\\\
| |—— = = N
Iotarial Seal
wD:ané)mB \NO(h Plé
iKinaburg Borc en
My Commission xﬁiMa);/E &

mben, £ erinsy v A ASSOGaton of [ 1Ianas:

1;“““3
e

36408




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )

o .. ) SSt
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY )
On 2., 1994, before me, the undersigned, a
Notary Pub11 n and&for said State, personally appeared
. Je v p A Vprersonally known to me or proved to me on; the
5asxs of satlisfactory evidence to be the person: who executed the
within instrument as the ¢ e o of PITTSBURGH
NATIONAL '‘BANK, a national banking association, and that ihe as
such > ' belng authorxzed to do so, executed the
within inst behalf of
the Bank.
Docume 1t is
1% 2
iN :
: ‘Deborah J P vy
My Cometet e < s e
ake County

“Member, Penncyy IAs.oaanon ot.Nomnes
My Commission Expires:

I hereby certlx, chat

Mortgagee' address is:
‘sﬁnﬁ'

Pittsb ‘:,n' Bank

Fifth i;nod Street

Pittsbhd lvania 1°

Attn: “Fit ,' iall A set Manage

36408:12/11/91:5
File<$0011-091074




